SMD-Y 型 安 规 陶 瓷 电 容
/SMD Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number KN-3-019 制定日期/Date 2021-04-03
发行版次/Issue A2 页 码/Page Page 1 of 22
规格承认书
客户名称：
客户料号：
料   号：

常规 SMD-Y1.CAP 容量范围及温度特性区分
/Capacity Range and T.C Differentiation：(Unit:pF）
关于 Y 交流陶瓷固定电容器承认书规格型号说明：
适用于连接一个额定电压不超过 1000V 的交流电，标称频率不超过 100Hz的电子电气设备。
About Y AC ceramic fixed capacitor acknowledgement specifications description:
Y1 a.c. ceramic capacitors are used in electrical and electronic equipment and connected
an a.c. main with nominal voltage not exceeding 1000va.c, and with a nominal frequency not
exceeding 100Hz.
T.C 10 22 47 56 68 82 100 150 220 270 330 390 470 560 680 820 1000 1500 2200
SL
2B(Y5P)
2E(Y5U)
2F(Y5V)
RV 400V.ac/250V.ac
Size LWH:7.8*5.4*2.38(mm)(具体见产品结构尺寸
图！）
工作温度
范围
-40℃ to 125℃
SMD-Y 型 安 规 陶 瓷 电 容
/SMD Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number KN-3-019 制定日期/Date 2021-04-03
发行版次/Issue A2 页 码/Page Page 5 of 22
目录清单/TABEL OF CONTENTS
1.品名说明/Name Description------------------------------------------------5
2.产品印标/Product marking------------------------------------------------- 5
3. 产品认证及环境报告/Product certification and environmental report
---------------------------------------------------------6
4. 产品结构/Product structure---------------------------------------------6-7
5. 回流焊温度曲线/Reflow Soldering Temperature Profile------- 7
6. 性能测试/Performance test---------------------------------------------- 8-13
7. 温度特性/Temperature characteristics------------------------------13
8. 气候类别/Climate type---------------------------------------------------- 14
13.有毒有害物质含量控制要求/ oxic and hazardous substances control
requirements---------------------------------------------------------------------- 15
14.制造日期代码/Manufacturing date code ---------------------------- 16
15.储存条件/Storage conditions------------------------------------------- 16
16.产品包装/Product packaging---------------------------------------------17-18
17.敬告与警告/warning---------------------------------------------------------19
18.电容高压测试操作指引/ Capacitance pressure test operation guide
------------------------------------------------------------19
19.有关电容器术语和定义/ Terms and definitions related to capacitor
-----------------------------------------------------------20
20.陶瓷电容器常识/Ceramic capacitor common sense---------------- 21
21.引用标准/Reference standard------------------------------------------- 22
SMD-Y 型 安 规 陶 瓷 电 容
/SMD Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number KN-3-019 制定日期/Date 2021-04-03
发行版次/Issue A2 页 码/Page Page 5 of 22
Marking
1.品名说明/How to order：
料号/Maker part No.：TMY1101K
规格/Model No.：SMD-Y1 101K/AC 400V( 250V)
① ② ③④ ⑤ ⑥
No. 代码/Code 说明/Explain No. 代码/Code 说明/Explain
① SMD 塑料封装 L 管脚贴片 ④ K
Capacity of allowable error/容
量允许误差±10
② Y1 安规交流 ⑤ AC 交流
③ 101
Nominal capacity/标称容
量 100PF
⑥
400V
(250V)
Nominal capacity/额定电压 400V
（ Nominal capacity/ 额 定 电 压
250V）
以上提到的各种代码为本公司规定标准应用!/ Various code mentioned above for the
company standard application!
2.产品印标/ Product marking：
说明/ Explain
丝印/ registered trademark / brand
TRX
参考型号/type/model reference 101
介质代码/code of Dielectric SL/B（Y5P）/E(Y5U)/F(Y5V)
型号/capacitor classed sub-class Y1
标称容量/ Nominal capacity 100PF
容量允差/ Capacity of tolerance K（±10 ）/M(±20 )
安规认证标志
/ Safety certification mark
UL 认证
CQC 认证
ENEC 认证
KC 认证
UL CQC ENEC KC 电压/voltage for UL CQC ENEC KC 400V~（400VAC）/250V~(250VAC)
日期代码/code of making time LB0730（根据需要增添）
日期代码：LB0730
L: 2019年(按捷容制造日期代码)；
B：高温锡膏；
07：机台及批次（捷容产线追溯)
SMD-Y 型 安 规 陶 瓷 电 容
/SMD Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number KN-3-019 制定日期/Date 2021-04-03
发行版次/Issue A2 页 码/Page Page 6 of 22
Dimension(mm)
L 7.8±0.05 W1 2.5±0.05
W 5.4±0.1 T 0.13±0.02
H 2.38±0.05 H1 0.05±0.03
L1 9.6±0.2 L3 0.5±0.1
L2 8.4±0.2
Marking
3.产品认证及环保报告/ Product certification and environmental report：
Product certification environmental report
UL/CUL UL/CSA 60384-14 E315719 RoHS2.0 SZXEC1902123703
CQC GB/T6346.14-2015 CQC17001176740 H.F SZXEC1902123702
ENEC EN 60384-14:2013/A1:2016 ENEC-02084 REACH174 SZXEC1902123901
KC K60384-14 HU03034-17002A
4.产品结构/Product structure ：
4.1 产品尺寸/Product size：
4.2 产品构造/Product structure
①
③